2019 ASSOCIATION LEADERSHIP INSTITUE

Karen Beasley

Goodis Thompson & Miller, PA
150 2nd Ave., N. 15th Flr.

St. Petersburg, FL 33701
(727) 823-0540
kbeasley@gtmlegal.com
Region 2 Representative

Kara Brostron, CLM

Lashly & Baer, PC

714 Locust St.

St. Louis, MO 63101-1699
(314) 436-8366
kmbrostron@lashlybaer.com
Region 3 Representative

Mike Bumgarner, CLM, CPA, CGMA
Flaherty Sensabaugh Bonasso PLLC
200 Capitol St.

Charleston, WV 25301

(304) 347-4208
mbumgarner@flahertylegal.com
Region 3 Director

April Campbell, JD
McCullough Hill Leary, PS
701 Fifth Ave. Suite 6600
Seattle, WA 98104

(206) 812-3388
acampbell@mhseattle.com
President

Jenna Carter

Ropes & Gray LLP

2099 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 508-4622
jenna.carter@ropesgray.com
Incoming At-Large Director

Candace Childress, SHRM-CP
Blank Rome LLP

717 Texas Ave Suite 1400
Houston, TX 77002-2727
(713) 228-6601
cchildress@blankrome.com
Region 4 Director

ATTENDEE LIST

Melissa Clark

Cummings McClorey Davis

& Acho, PLC

17436 College Pkwy.

Livonia, MI 48152

(734) 261-2400
mclark@cmda-law.com

Incoming Region 3 Representative

Sandra Corcoran

Hedrick Gardner Kincheloe

& Garofalo, LLP

4131 Parklake Ave., Suite 300
Raleigh, NC 27612

(919) 832-9424
scorcoran@hedrickgardner.com
Region 2 Representative

James Cornell

Shook Hardy & Bacon, LLP
1155 F St., NW Suite 200
Washington, DC 20004
(202) 639-5646
jcornell@shb.com
President-Elect

Debbie Elsbury, CLM
Threlkeld Stevenson

50 S. Meridian St. Suite 400
Indianapolis, IN 46204-3539
(317) 655-5200
debbie@threlkeld-legal.com
At-Large Director

Sarah Evenson

Barnes & Thornburg, LLP
225 S. Sixth St. Suite 2800
Minneapolis, MN 55402
(612) 367-8717
sarah.evenson@btlaw.com
At-Large Director
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Rita Garrett

Kutak Rock LLP

303 Peachtree St., NE Suite 2750
Atlanta, GA 30308

(404) 222-4650
rita.garrett@kutakrock.com
Incoming Region 2 Representative

Christopher George
Seattle, WA 98101-3404
(206) 245-1700
chrisgeorgel23@msn.com
Region 5 Representative

Brian Gilman, CLM

Smith Debnam

4601 Six Forks Rd. Suite 400
Raleigh, NC 27609

(919) 250-2132
bgilman@smithdebnamlaw.com
At-Large Director

Karen Godfrey

Brownstein Hyatt Farber
Schreck, LLP

100 City Pkwy. Suite 1600
Las Vegas, NV 89106-4614
(702) 464-7044
kgodfrey@bhfs.com
Region 6 Representative

Jody Gressett, CLM

Shook Hardy & Bacon, LLP

600 Travis Chase Tower, Suite 3400
Houston, TX 77002-2926

(713) 546-5628

jgressett@shb.com

Incoming Region 4 Representative

Gloria Hernandez, CLM

Burlington & Rockenbach, PA

444 W. Railroad Ave. Suite 350
West Palm Beach, FL 33401

(561) 721-0400
geh@flappellatelaw.com

Incoming Region 2 Representative

ATTENDEE LIST

Marlys Hickman

Fox Rothschild LLP

2000 Market St. 20th Flr.
Philadelphia, PA 19103-3222

(215) 299-2087
mhickman@foxrothschild.com
Incoming Region 1 Representative

Eric Hightower, CLM, SPHR

Davis Agnor Rapaport & Skalny, LLC
10211 Wincopin Cir. Suite 600

Columbia, MD 21044

(443) 283-0686

ehightower@darslaw.com

Standards Review Committee Vice Chair

Judy Hissong, CLM

Nesso Strategies

3435 Camino del Rio S Ste 314

San Diego, CA 92108-3912

(619) 546-7885
judy@nessostrategies.com
Membership Development Committee
Vice Chair

Lori Hughes

Miller Nash Graham

& Dunn LLP

111 SW 5th Ave. Suite 3400
Portland, OR 97204-3699
(503) 205-2310
lori.hughes@millernash.com
Region 5 Director

Susan Hunter, CLM

Petruccelli Martin

& Haddow, LLP

Two Monument Sq., Suite 900 PO Box
17555

Portland, ME 04112-8555

(207) 775-0200
shunter@pmhlegal.com

Region 1 Representative
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ATTENDEE LIST

Jean Jewell, CLM

King Holmes Paterno

& Soriano, LLP

1900 Avenue of the Stars Suite 2500
Los Angeles, CA 90067-4506

(310) 282-8960
jeanjewell@gmail.com

Incoming Region 6 Director

Marsha Kendall, SPHR, SHRM-SCP
Steptoe & Johnson LLP

201 E. Washington Suite 1600
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2382

(602) 257-5201
mkendall@steptoe.com

Incoming Region 6 Representative

Jessica Mazzeo

Griesing Law, LLC

1880 John F. Kennedy Bouelvard Suite
1800

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 732-3922
jmazzeo@griesinglaw.com

Committee on Diversity and Inclusion
Vice Chair

Lana McGinnis, CLM, SPHR, SHRM-SCP
Sturgill Turner Barker

& Moloney, PLLC

333 W. Vine St. Suite 1500

Lexington, KY 40507-1681

(859) 255-8581
Imcginnis@sturgillturner.com
Professional Development Advisory
Committee Vice Chair

DeAnna Ouderkirk, CLM, MBA
Sheppard Mullin

Four Embarcadero Ctr. Suite 1700
San Francisco, CA 94111-4106
(415) 774-3280
douderkirk@sheppardmullin.com
Certification Committee Chair

Stacey Ransleben, CLM

Thompson & Horton, LLP

3200 Southwest Frwy. Suite 2000
Houston, TX 77027

(713) 554-6748

sjrhopper@att.net

Incoming Region 4 Representative

Wendy Rice-lsaacs, CLM

Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner LLP
3161 Michelson Dr. Suite 1500
Irvine, CA 92612-4414

(949) 223-7170
wendy.riceisaacs@bryancave.com
Foundation of ALA Trustee

Karie Rivkin, CLM

Eichelbaum Wardell Hansen

Powell & Mehl, PC

4201 W. Parmer Ln. Suite A100

Austin, TX 78727-4110

(512) 476-9944

krivkin@edlaw.com

Product and Service Review Committee
Vice Chair

Joe Samarco, MBA, ALPP
Drinker Biddle & Reath, LLP
One Logan Sq. Suite 2000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-6996
(215) 988-2825
joseph.samarco@dbr.com
Region 1 Director

Debbie Sanders, CLM
Rehon & Roberts, APC

830 The Alameda

San Jose, CA 95126

(408) 387-5234
dsanders@rehonroberts.com
Region 6 Director
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ATTENDEE LIST
Kathy Scourby Patti Winter, CLM, PHR, SHRM-CP
KNS Consulting, LLC Foran Glennon Palandech
301 Virginia St. Suite 1008 Ponzi & Rudloff, PC
Richmond, VA 23219 222 N. LaSalle St. Suite 1400
(865) 789-7694 Chicago, IL 60601
knscourby@gmail.com (312) 863-5006
International Relations Committee Vice pwinter@fgppr.com
Chair Region 3 Representative
Laura Sears, CLM Marcia Zigrang, CLM, SPHR, SHRM-SCP
Gould & Ratner LLP Perkins Coie LLP
222 N. LaSalle St. Suite 800 1111 W. Jefferson St. Suite 500
Chicago, IL 60601-1086 Boise, ID 83702-5391
(312) 899-1660 (208) 343-3434
Isears@gouldratner.com MzZigrang@perkinscoie.com
Annual Conference 2020 Chair Region 5 Representative

Diane Vlahos

Rath Young & Pignatelli, PC
One Capital Plaza 2nd Flr.
Concord, NH 03302-1500
(603) 226-2600
djv@rathlaw.com

Region 1 Representative

Paul Walker, CPA, MBA

Snow Christensen & Martineau
10 Exchange PI. 11th Flr.

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

(801) 521-9000
pmw@scmlaw.com

Region 4 Representative

Geoffrey Williams, CLM, MBA, M.Div.
Cunningham Bounds, LLC

1601 Dauphin St.

Mobile, AL 36604

(251) 471-6191
gmw@cunninghambounds.com
Region 2 Director



